

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5295/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2019 in CWJC No. 1050/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

PRABHUNATH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PATNA HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner though the petition was called twice. To provide one more opportunity, list the matter on 14.02.2023.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR