

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5295/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2019 in CWJC No. 1050/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PRABHUNATH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PATNA HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 14-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Prabhat Kumar,  
Dr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we see no reason to interfere with the well considered order passed by the High court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR